508848752 11/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI606372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Request for Assignee Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
bioMerieux, Inc.	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	bioMerieux, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 S. Colorow Drive	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13328379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195008905

Email: michele.capozzi@biomerieux.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Capozzi Address Line 1: bioMerieux, Inc.

Address Line 2: 100 Rodolphe Street - Patent Dept
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01162US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Michele Capozzi	
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Michele Capozzi	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=01162US Request for Assignee Address Change 2024NOV04#page1.tiff source=01162US Request for Assignee Address Change 2024NOV04#page2.tiff

PATENT 508848752 REEL: 069292 FRAME: 0100

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): WALSH et al.

U.S. Serial No. 13/328,379

Filed: December 16, 2011

Title: METHODS FOR THE ISOLATION, ACCUMULATION, CHARACTERIZATION AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF MICROORGANISMS USING A FILTRATION AND SAMPLE TRANSFER DEVICE

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

Assignment Recordation Branch U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

For the Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2012, Reel/frame: 027806/0679, please make the following address change for the Assignee:

Old Address:

BIOMERIEUX, INC.

100 RODOLPHE STREET

PATENT DEPARTMENT

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

New Address:

BIOMERIEUX, INC. 515 S. COLOROW DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

Issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation Document is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 069292 FRAME: 0101 The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 C.F.R. §1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.17 associated with this paper and any other paper presented in the future (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0364.

Respectfully submitted,

04-Nov-24
Date: _____

By: //ouglas Tsao

Douglas C. Tsao Registration No. 72,349

bioMérieux, Inc. Patent Department 100 Rodolphe Street Durham, NC 27712

Phone: (919) 620-2206

RECORDED: 11/04/2024

PATENT REEL: 069292 FRAME: 0102